
Restricted A.L.13 

Page QC1 
UNDERCARRIAGE 

NOSE UNDERCARRIAGE DOORS 

Cl. of 

Ref. No. Part No. Description Ne. Mati. Spec. se Cate 

123456 L.M. 

- DOORS, NOSE UNDERCARRIAGE - - - 

46 | E.B2.41.5 DOOR, nose wheel, rear, assembly 1 - A 5/5 

Spares for:— 

E.B2.41.57 . BRACKET, strut pick-up, assembly 2 - - 5/6 

3241 | £.B2.41.63 . BUSH 1 BS369 Cc 5/10 

3242 | E.B2.41.11 . HINGE, L.H., door, c/w bush and grease nipple 1 - Cc 5/3 

Attachments:— 

28D/7002428 | A25/6C . Bolt, 2 BA hex. head 3 - c 5/1 

28W/9419402 | SP13/C . Washer, 2 BA plain 3 - Cc 5/2 

3243 | E.B2.41.12 . HINGE, R.H., door, c/w bush and grease nipple 1 - Cc 5/4 

Attachments:— 

28D/7002428 | A25/6C . Bolt, 2 BA hex. head 3 - c 5/1 

28W/9419402 | SP13/C . Washer, 2 BA plain 3 - c 5/2 

33H/2245082 | PR205 . SEALANT QR} DTD900/} C 5/7 

4548 

3245 | E.B2.41.59 . STOP, door 2 L65 Cc 5/11 

Attachments:— 

28D/9133012 | A25/3C . Bolt, 2 BA hex. head 4 - Cc 5/9 

28W/9419402 | SP13/C . Washer, 2 BA plain 4 - Cc 5/8 

47 | £.B2.41.83 DOOR, nose wheel, front, port, assembly - A 6/17 

Spares for:— 

3247 | E.B2.41.99 . BOLT, special, 2 BA, adjustable door stop 1 L65 C 6/1 

3248 | E.B2.41.101 . BRACKET, door stop 1 L65 c 6/49 

Attachments:— 

28D/9133011 | A25/2C . Bolt, 2 BA hex. head 2 - c 6/2 

28D/9133012 | A25/3C . Bolt, 2 BA hex. head 1 - Cc 6/3 

28W/9419402 | SP13/C . Washer, 2 BA plain 3 - Cc 6/4 

£.B2.41.111 . DIAPHRAGM 1 L73 — | 6/31 

E.B2.41.113 . DIAPHRAGM 1 L73 - 6/15 

E.B2.41.115 . DIAPHRAGM 1 L73 - 6/13 

E.B2.41.117 . DIAPHRAGM 1 L73 - 6/33 

E.B2.41.119 . DIAPHRAGM 1 L73 — | 6/21 

E.B2.41.121 . DIAPHRAGM 1 L73 - 6/5 

E.B2.41.123 . DIAPHRAGM 1 L73 - 6/28 

E.B2.41.125 ° . DIAPHRAGM 1 L73 - 6/19 

3249 | E.B2.41.93 . HINGE, door, aft, group 1 - B 6/45 

, ‘ Spares for:— 

2A/9500466 | HOFFMANN . BEARING, 5/16” bore 1 - B 6/23 

N.3113 

30201 | £.B2.41.97 . BUSH 1 BS369 Cc 6/40 

EEAS.3/CC . HOUSING, bearing 1 L65 - 6/27 

28N/9156370 | SP21 . NIPPLE, grease 1 - Cc 6/30 

28S/9453453 | A56/A3 . SCREW, grub, 6 BA 1 - Cc 6/26 

Attachments: — 

28D/9133013 | A25/5C . Bolt, 2 BA hex. head 4 - Cc 6/35 

28W/9419402 | SP13/C . Washer, 2 BA plain 4 - Cc 6/41 

ABCD Restricted 



A.L.13 Restricted 

Page QC2 
UNDERCARRIAGE 

NOSE UNDERCARRIAGE DOORS 

Cl. of 

Ref. No. Part No. Description i Matl. Spec. we Fate 

123456 L.M. 

3250 | E.B2.41.95 . HINGE, door, forward, group 1 - B 6/42 

Spares for:— . 

30201 E.B2.41.97 . BUSH 1 BS369 (e 6/39 

28N/9156370 | SP21 . NIPPLE, grease 1 - Cc 6/43 

28S/9453453 | A56/A3 . . SCREW, grub, 6 BA 1 - Cc 6/38 

Attachments:— 

28D/1200119 | A25/4C . Bolt, 2 BA hex. head 4 - Cc 6/44 

28W/9419402 | SP13/C . Washer, 2 BA plain 4 - Cc 6/46 

E.B2.41.109 . MEMBER, edge 1 L73 - 6/36 

28M/1006473 | A27/CT . NUT, 2 BA thin, door adjustable stop bolt lock 1 - Cc 6/7 

3251 | E.B2.41.499 . PACKING, door hinge a , 2 L72 c | 6/47 
3252 E.B2.41.501 . PLATE, shim, hinge to door attachment 2 |Lam.Shim| C 6/48 

E.B2.41.519 . SEAL (Make from EEAS.212 Ref. 8402) 1 Butyl LM | 6/10 

Rubber . 

E.B2.41.103 . SKIN, inner 1 L73 - 6/8 

E.B2.41.105 . SKIN, outer 1 L73 - 6/24 

48 E.B2.41.84 DOOR, nose wheel, front, starboard, assembly 1 - A 6/18 

Spares for:— 

3247 E.B2.41.99 . BOLT, special, 2 BA, adjustable door stop 1 $95 Cc 6/1 

3254 E.B2.41.102 . BRACKET, door stop 1 L65 Cc 6/12 

Attachments: — 

 28D/9133011 A25/2C . Bolt, 2 BA hex. head 2 - Cc 6/2 

28D/9133012 | A25/3C . Bolt, 2 BA hex. head 1 - c 6/3 

28W/9419402 | SP13/C . Washer, 2 BA plain 3 - Cc 6/4 

E.B2.41.112 . DIAPHRAGM 1 L73 - 6/32 

E.B2.41.114 . DIAPHRAGM 1 L73 - 6/16 

E.B2.41.116 . DIAPHRAGM 1 L73 - 6/14 

E.B2.41.118 . DIAPHRAGM 1 L73 - 6/34 

E.B2.41.120 . DIAPHRAGM 1 L73 - 6/22 

E.B2.41.122 . DIAPHRAGM 1 L73 - 6/6 

E.B2.41.124 . DIAPHRAGM 1 L73 - 6/29 

, E.B2.41.126 . DIAPHRAGM 1 L73 - 6/20 

3249 | E.B2.41.93 . HINGE, door aft, group 1 - B 6/45 

Spares for:— 

2A/9500466 | HOFFMANN . BEARING, 5/16” bore 1 - B 6/23 

N.3113 

30201 E.B2.41.97 . BUSH 1 BS369 Cc 6/40 

, EEAS.3/CC . HOUSING, bearing 1 L75 - 6/27 

28N/9156370 | SP21 . NIPPLE, grease 1 - Cc 6/30 

28S/9455453 | A56/A3 . SCREW, grub, 6 BA 1 - Cc 6/26 

Attachments: — 

28D/9133013 | A25/5C . Bolt, 2 BA hex. head 4 - Cc 6/35 

28W/9419402 | SP13/C . Washer, 2 BA plain 4 - c | 6/41 

Restricted ABCD 



Restricted A.L.12 

Page QC3 
UNDERCARRIAGE 

NOSE UNDERCARRIAGE DOORS 

Cl. of 

Ref. No. Part No. Description a Matl. Spec. ee pn 

123456 LM. 

3250 | EB2.41.95 . HINGE, door, forward, group 1 - B 

Spares for:— 

30201 | EB2.41.97 . BUSH 1 BS369 Cc 

28N/9156370 | SP21 . . NIPPLE, grease 1 - ce 

28S/9453453 | A56/A3 . . SCREW, grub, 6 BA 1 - Cc 

Attachments:— 

28D/1200119 | A25/4C . Bolt, 2 BA hex. head 4 - Cc 

28W/9419402 | SP13/C . Washer, 2 BA plain 4 - Cc 

EB2.41.110 . MEMBER, edge 1 L73 

28M/1006473 | A27/CT . NUT, 2 BA thin, door adjustable stop tolt lock 1 - (e 

3251 | EB2.41.499 . PACKING, door hinge = L72 Cc 

3252 | EB2.41.501 . PLATE, shim, hinge to door attachment packing 2 |Lam. Shim} C 

E.B2.41.519 . SEAL, (make from EEAS.212 Ref. 8402) 1 Butyl LM 

Rubber 

EB2.41.104 . SKIN, inner 1 L73 - 

EB2.41.106 . SKIN, outer 1 L73 - 

ABCD Restricted 



Restricted 

Page QC4 
UNDERCARRIAGE 

NOSE UNDERCARRIAGE DOORS 

Cl. of 

ae No. Equip.| Plate 
Ref. No. Part No. Description off Matl. Spec. WLR. No. 

123456 L.M. 

Restricted ABCD 


